

MATERIAL TAKEOFF AND COST ESTIMATE STATEMENT

PROJECT NAME: 1719 ASBURY PARTNERS OZ LLC-INTERIOR RENOVATIONS

LOCATION: 17-19 MAIN STREET ASBURY PARK, NJ



Sr #	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTE	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	MATERIAL TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	TOTAL LABOR	TOTAL COST	REMARKS	TRADE COST
01. GENERAL CONDITIONS													\$0
1		GENERAL CONDITIONS											
1		Permit	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
2		Supervision	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
3		Final Cleanup	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
4		Mobilization Cost	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
5		Project Overheads	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
6		Bonds	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
7		Fees (Architect & Engineer)	347.0	0%	347.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
8		Temporary Control & Facilities	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
02. EXISTING CONDITIONS													\$84,988
9		DEMOLITION											
9		Remove Existing Flooring In It's Entirety Including Adhesive Material From Slab	6236.0	0%	6236.0	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,590	\$ 15,590		
10		Remove Existing Ceiling Tile, Grid, Gypsum Board And Lighting In It's Entirety	6046.0	0%	6046.0	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.80	\$ 16,929	\$ 16,929		
11	A1.1, A1.2	Removal Of Existing Base	677.0	0%	677.0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,760	\$ 1,760		
12		Removal Of Existing Bathroom Partition	292.0	0%	292.0	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,226	\$ 1,226		
13		Removal Of Existing Furring Wall	3525.0	0%	3525.0	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,150	\$ 21,150		
14		Removal Of Existing Wall	3243.0	0%	3243.0	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.84	\$ 22,182	\$ 22,182		
15		Removal Of Existing Window	7.0	0%	7.0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750	\$ 1,750		
16		Removal Of Existing Door	22.0	0%	22.0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400	\$ 4,400		
05. METALS													\$24,720
17		WALL FRAMING											
17		Metal Furring @16" O.C @ Ceiling	4248.0	5%	4460.4	LF	\$ 1.45	\$ 6,468	\$ 1.22	\$ 5,442	\$ 11,909		
18		1-5/8" 25 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=8'-0")	719.5	5%	755.5	LF	\$ 1.22	\$ 922	\$ 1.19	\$ 899	\$ 1,821		
19		1-5/8" 25 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=8'-4")	347.4	5%	364.7	LF	\$ 1.22	\$ 445	\$ 1.19	\$ 434	\$ 879		
20		1-5/8" 25 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=10'-0")	951.1	5%	998.7	LF	\$ 1.22	\$ 1,218	\$ 1.19	\$ 1,188	\$ 2,407		
21		1-5/8" 22 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=8'-0")	232.3	5%	243.9	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 302	\$ 1.19	\$ 290	\$ 593		
22		1-5/8" 22 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=8'-4")	313.5	5%	329.2	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 408	\$ 1.19	\$ 392	\$ 800		
23		1-5/8" 22 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=10'-0")	448.9	5%	471.3	LF	\$ 1.24	\$ 584	\$ 1.19	\$ 561	\$ 1,145		
24		3-5/8" 25 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=8'-0")	118.0	5%	123.9	LF	\$ 1.33	\$ 165	\$ 1.30	\$ 161	\$ 326		
25		3-5/8" 25 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=8'-4")	133.8	5%	140.5	LF	\$ 1.33	\$ 187	\$ 1.30	\$ 183	\$ 370		
26	A1.1, A1.2, A3.1	3-5/8" 25 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=10'-0")	109.8	5%	115.3	LF	\$ 1.33	\$ 153	\$ 1.30	\$ 150	\$ 303		
27		3-5/8" 22 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=8'-0")	153.4	5%	161.1	LF	\$ 1.33	\$ 214	\$ 1.30	\$ 209	\$ 424		
28		3-5/8" 22 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=8'-4")	176.2	5%	187.1	LF	\$ 1.33	\$ 249	\$ 1.30	\$ 243	\$ 492		
29		4" 25 Ga Metal Stud Wall @16" O.C (Wall Height=8'-4")	97.0	5%	101.8	LF	\$ 1.39	\$ 142	\$ 1.36	\$ 139	\$ 280		
30		1-5/8" Metal Stud Top Runner	449.9	5%	472.4	LF	\$ 1.22	\$ 576	\$ 1.19	\$ 562	\$ 1,139		
31		1-5/8" Metal Stud Bottom Runner	449.9	5%	472.4	LF	\$ 1.22	\$ 576	\$ 1.19	\$ 562	\$ 1,139		
32		3-5/8" Metal Stud Top Runner	109.5	5%	115.0	LF	\$ 1.33	\$ 153	\$ 1.30	\$ 149	\$ 302		
33		3-5/8" Metal Stud Bottom Runner	109.5	5%	115.0	LF	\$ 1.33	\$ 153	\$ 1.30	\$ 149	\$ 302		
34		4" Metal Stud Top Runner	15.5	5%	16.3	LF	\$ 1.39	\$ 23	\$ 1.36	\$ 22	\$ 45		
35		4" Metal Stud Bottom Runner	15.5	5%	16.3	LF	\$ 1.39	\$ 23	\$ 1.36	\$ 22	\$ 45		
06. WOOD PLASTIC & COMPOSITES													\$6,398
36		RAILING											
36		36" High Wood Guardrail	29.3	10%	32.2	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,546	\$ 20.00	\$ 644	\$ 2,190		
37		36" High Wood Handrail	29.3	10%	32.2	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,546	\$ 20.00	\$ 644	\$ 2,190		
38	A1.1, A1.2	STAIRS											
38		3'0" Wide Wood Stair With Risers And Tread With Riser = 1.8 Sf And Tread = 2.8 Sf	17.0	0%	17.0	EA	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,156	\$ 22.00	\$ 374	\$ 1,530		
39		BLOCKING											
39		Blocking For Wall Mounted Accessories	51.6	5%	54.1	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 325	\$ 3.00	\$ 162	\$ 487		
08. OPENINGS													\$40,570
40		DOORS & FRAME											
40		Size: 3'-0" X 6'-8" Door Single Leaf Door With Frame	8.0	0%	8.0	EA	\$ 845.00	\$ 6,760	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880	\$ 9,640		
41	A1.1, A1.2	WINDOWS & STOREFRONT											
41		60" X 48" Fixed Window	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 828.00	\$ 2,484	\$ 334.00	\$ 1,002	\$ 3,486		
42		New Storefront Glazing Provide Opaque Film	171.0	5%	179.6	SF	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,160	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,284	\$ 22,444		
43		DOOR HARDWARE SET											
43		Allowance Is Added For Door Hardware Set Total No Of Doors = 8 Each	1.0	0%	1.0	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 5,000		
09. FINISHES													\$152,500
44		FLOORING, BASE											
44		Tile Floor	184.0	5%	193.2	SF	\$ 8.92	\$ 1,723	\$ 4.95	\$ 956	\$ 2,680		
45		Wood Floor	6052.0	5%	6356.6	SF	\$ 6.56	\$ 41,686	\$ 2.28	\$ 14,488	\$ 56,175		
46		Tile Base @Washroom	103.0	5%	108.1	LF	\$ 5.34	\$ 577	\$ 13.90	\$ 1,503	\$ 2,080		
47		Wood Base	574.7	5%	603.4	LF	\$ 3.66	\$ 2,208	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,715	\$ 4,924		
48		TRANSITION & TRIMS											
48		Transition From Tile To Wood Floor	14.9	5%	15.6	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 499	\$ 12.00	\$ 187	\$ 686		
49		Door Trims	260.8	5%	273.8	LF	\$ 3.96	\$ 1,084	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,301	\$ 2,385		
50		WALL TILES											
50		Wall Tiles	397.0	5%	416.9	SF	\$ 8.92	\$ 3,719	\$ 5.20	\$ 2,168	\$ 5,886		
51		(1) Layer Of Backer Board Under Ceramic Wall Tiles	431.3	5%	452.9	SF	\$ 1.96	\$ 888	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,925	\$ 2,812		
52		Moisture Protection	431.3	5%	452.9	SF	\$ 2.54	\$ 1,150	\$ 1.20	\$ 543	\$ 1,694		
53		DRYWALL & CEILING											
53		5/8" Gypsum Wall Board	2871.0	5%	3014.6	SF	\$ 0.82	\$ 2,472	\$ 1.79	\$ 5,396	\$ 7,868		
54		5/8" Type X Gypsum Wall Board	2205.0	5%	2315.3	SF	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,968	\$ 1.82	\$ 4,214	\$ 6,182		
55		(1) Layer Of Moisture Resistant Gypsum Wall Board At Wet Area	601.7	5%	631.8	SF	\$ 0.89	\$ 562	\$ 1.86	\$ 1,175	\$ 1,737		
56		2 X 4' Suspended Grid And Tiles By Armstrong	1798.0	5%	1887.9	SF	\$ 4.66	\$ 8,798	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,776	\$ 12,573		
57		1 Layer Of 5/8" Gypsum Board	2167.0	5%	2275.4	SF	\$ 0.82	\$ 1,866	\$ 1.79	\$ 4,073	\$ 5,939		
58		(1) Layer Of 5/8" Moisture Resistant Gypsum Board Ceiling At Wet Area	68.0	5%	71.4	SF	\$ 0.89	\$ 64	\$ 1.86	\$ 133	\$ 196		
59		1 Layer Of 5/8" Type X Gypsum Board	1958.0	5%	2055.9	SF	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,748	\$ 1.82	\$ 3,742	\$ 5,490		
60		(1) Layer Of 5/8" Type X Moisture Resistant Gypsum Board Ceiling At Wet Area	55.0	5%	57.8	SF	\$ 0.89	\$ 51	\$ 1.86	\$ 107	\$ 159		
61		2 Layers Of 5/8" Type X Gypsum Board @ Existing Steel Beam	1328.0	5%	1394.4	SF	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,185	\$ 1.82	\$ 2,538	\$ 3,723		
62		Sealant At Penetrations	1399.8	5%	1469.8	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 441	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,323	\$ 1,764		
63		PAINTING											
63		Paint On Gypsum Wall Board (1 Primer + 2 Coat S Finish)	5606.0	5%	5886.3	SF	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,826	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,418	\$ 13,244		
64		Paint On Gypsum Board Ceiling (1 Primer + 2 Coat S Finish)	4912.0	5%	5157.6	SF	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,352	\$ 1.65	\$ 8,510	\$ 11,862		
65		Paint On Doors (1 Primer + 2 Coat S Finish)	8.0	0%	8.0	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 560	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,560		
66		Paint On Doors Trim (1 Primer + 2 Coat S Finish)	260.8	5%	273.8	LF	\$ 1.02	\$ 279	\$ 2.20	\$ 602	\$ 882		
10. SPECIALITIES													\$6,077
67		TOILET ACCESSORIES											
67		18" Grab Bar	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 42.00	\$ 126	\$ 17.00	\$ 51	\$ 177		
68		32" Grab Bar	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 225	\$ 28.00	\$ 84	\$ 309		
69	A1.1, A1.2	42" Grab Bar	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 96.00	\$ 288	\$ 36.00	\$ 108	\$ 396		
70		Soap Dispenser	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250	\$ 115.00	\$ 575	\$ 1,825		
71		Tissue Paper Holder	5.0	0%	5.0	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 600	\$ 50.00	\$ 250	\$ 850		
72		Wall Mirror	5.0	5%	5.3	SF	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,785	\$ 140.00	\$ 735	\$ 2,520		
22. PLUMBING													\$50,720
73		PIPING											
73		3/4" Dia Cold Water Pipe	120.0	10%	132.0	LF	\$ 6.36	\$ 840	\$ 13.85	\$ 1,828	\$ 2,668		
74		3/4" Dia Hot Water Pipe	99.0	10%	108.9	LF	\$ 6.36	\$ 693	\$ 13.85	\$ 1,509	\$ 2,201		
75		1/2" Dia Hot Water Pipe	12.0	10%	13.2	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 50	\$ 11.20	\$ 148	\$ 197		

Sr #	REFERENCE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTE	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	COST/UNIT	MATERIAL TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	TOTAL LABOR	TOTAL COST	REMARKS	TRADE COST
76		1-1/2" Dia Vent Pipe	11.2	10%	12.3	LF	\$ 13.90	\$ 171	\$ 18.72	\$ 231	\$ 402		
77		2" Dia Vent Pipe	101.7	10%	111.8	LF	\$ 22.15	\$ 2,477	\$ 26.54	\$ 2,968	\$ 5,446		
78		3" Dia Waste Pipe	109.0	10%	119.9	LF	\$ 34.60	\$ 4,149	\$ 37.80	\$ 4,532	\$ 8,681		
FITTINGS													
79		3/4" Dia Cold Water Pipe 90 Deg Elbow	12.0	0%	12.0	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 720	\$ 25.00	\$ 300	\$ 1,020		
80		3/4" Dia Hot Water Pipe 90 Deg Elbow	9.0	0%	9.0	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 540	\$ 25.00	\$ 225	\$ 765		
81		1-1/2" Dia Vent Pipe 90 Deg Elbow	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 138.00	\$ 276	\$ 65.00	\$ 130	\$ 406		
82		2" Dia Vent Pipe 90 Deg Elbow	10.0	0%	10.0	EA	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,590	\$ 70.00	\$ 700	\$ 2,290		
83		3" Dia Waste Pipe 45 Deg Elbow	10.0	0%	10.0	EA	\$ 182.00	\$ 1,820	\$ 82.00	\$ 820	\$ 2,640		
84		3/4" Dia Cold Water Pipe Tee	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 150	\$ 32.00	\$ 64	\$ 214		
85		3/4" Dia Hot Water Pipe Tee	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 150	\$ 32.00	\$ 64	\$ 214		
86		1/2" Dia Hot Water Pipe Tee	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 46.00	\$ 46	\$ 20.00	\$ 20	\$ 66		
87		3/4" Dia Hot Water Pipe Tee	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 82.00	\$ 82	\$ 35.00	\$ 35	\$ 117		
88		1-1/2" Dia Vent Pipe Tee	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 154.00	\$ 154	\$ 72.00	\$ 72	\$ 226		
89		2" Dia Vent Pipe Tee	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 360	\$ 84.00	\$ 168	\$ 528		
90	P1-P2.1	3" Dia Waste Pipe Wye	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 420	\$ 95.00	\$ 190	\$ 610		
FIXTURES													
91		LV-1, Lavatory ADA Wall Hung, Kohler Soho #K-2084	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440	\$ 354.00	\$ 708	\$ 2,148		
92		MS-1, Mop Sink, Mustee #63M	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 660	\$ 320.00	\$ 320	\$ 980		
93		WC-1, Water Closet, American Standard Cadet	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 895.00	\$ 1,790	\$ 420.00	\$ 840	\$ 2,630		
WATER HEATER DETAILS													
94		EW-H-1, Electric Water Heater, 153GPM, 30 Gall, 1000LBS, AO Smith DEL-30	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275	\$ 4,535		
95		Expansion Tank	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900	\$ 333.00	\$ 333	\$ 1,233		
96		Full Port Ball Valve	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060	\$ 120.00	\$ 480	\$ 1,540		
97		Check Valve	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 320	\$ 140.00	\$ 140	\$ 460		
98		Circulating Pump	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060	\$ 3,550		
99		Temperature And Pressure Relief Valve	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 380	\$ 145.00	\$ 145	\$ 525		
SUPPORTS													
100		1/2" Dia Clevis Hangers	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 4.60	\$ 5	\$ 12.20	\$ 12	\$ 17		
101		3/4" Dia Clevis Hangers	22.0	0%	22.0	EA	\$ 7.20	\$ 158	\$ 15.34	\$ 337	\$ 496		
102		1-1/2" Dia Clevis Hangers	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 16.90	\$ 34	\$ 19.90	\$ 40	\$ 74		
103		2" Dia Clevis Hangers	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 24.30	\$ 267	\$ 27.30	\$ 300	\$ 568		
104		3" Dia Clevis Hangers	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 38.60	\$ 425	\$ 32.60	\$ 359	\$ 783		
105		5/8" Dia Threaded Rod	47.0	0%	47.0	EA	\$ 18.20	\$ 855	\$ 34.80	\$ 1,636	\$ 2,491		
23. HEATING VENTILATING & AIR CONDITIONING (HVAC)													\$36,504
DUCTWORK													
106		EA-6" Dia Exhaust Duct	8.0	10%	8.8	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 53	\$ 14.00	\$ 123	\$ 176		
107		EA-8" Dia Exhaust Duct	16.1	10%	17.7	LF	\$ 8.25	\$ 146	\$ 17.00	\$ 301	\$ 446		
108		SA-10" Dia Supply Duct	174.0	10%	191.4	LF	\$ 11.34	\$ 2,170	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,211	\$ 6,381		
109		SA-12"x12" Supply Duct	54.4	10%	59.8	LF	\$ 16.20	\$ 969	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,675	\$ 2,643		
110		SA-6" Dia Supply Duct	43.2	10%	47.5	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 285	\$ 14.00	\$ 665	\$ 951		
111		SA-8" Dia Supply Duct	15.5	10%	17.1	LF	\$ 8.25	\$ 141	\$ 17.00	\$ 291	\$ 432		
AIR DEVICES													
112		CD-120CFM, TMS, 24"x24", Ceiling Diffuser	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 320	\$ 140.00	\$ 140	\$ 460		
113		CD-320CFM, TMS, 24"x24", Ceiling Diffuser	6.0	0%	6.0	EA	\$ 566.00	\$ 3,396	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110	\$ 4,506		
114		CD-350CFM, TMS, 24"x24", Ceiling Diffuser	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 590.00	\$ 6,490	\$ 199.00	\$ 2,189	\$ 8,679		
115	M2-M2.1	CD-50CFM, TMS, 24"x24", Ceiling Diffuser	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 244.00	\$ 488	\$ 114.00	\$ 228	\$ 716		
116		CD-50CFM, TMS 24"x24", Ceiling Diffuser	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 244.00	\$ 244	\$ 114.00	\$ 114	\$ 358		
117		RG-1616CFM, Return Grill, 350RL, 24"x24"	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020	\$ 3,745		
118		RG-3216CFM, Return Grill, 350RL, 24"x24"	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560	\$ 5,620		
EQUIPMENTS													
119		EF-1, Exhaust Fan, SP-B110, 75CFM, 10LBS, 950RPM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 222.00	\$ 222	\$ 110.00	\$ 110	\$ 332		
120		EF-2, Exhaust Fan, SP-B110, 75CFM, 10LBS, 950RPM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 222.00	\$ 222	\$ 110.00	\$ 110	\$ 332		
121		EF-3, Exhaust Fan, SP-A70, 50CFM, 9LBS, 850RPM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 190	\$ 85.00	\$ 85	\$ 275		
122		EF-4, Exhaust Fan, SP-B110, 75CFM, 10LBS, 950RPM	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 222.00	\$ 222	\$ 110.00	\$ 110	\$ 332		
RELOCATION													
123		Relocate Thermostat	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 120	\$ 120		
26. ELECTRICAL													\$54,944
CONDUCTORS & CONDUITS													
124		2#14 FPLP	335.8	10%	369.4	LF	\$ 0.42	\$ 155	\$ 2.52	\$ 931	\$ 1,086		
125		#12 THWN Cu	2311.8	10%	2543.0	LF	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,424	\$ 3.04	\$ 7,731	\$ 9,155		
126		#10 THWN Cu	1657.7	10%	1823.5	LF	\$ 0.72	\$ 1,313	\$ 3.86	\$ 7,039	\$ 8,351		
127		3/4" Conduit EMT	1323.0	10%	1455.3	LF	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,299	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,185	\$ 8,484		
LIGHT FIXTURES & CONTROLS													
128		2x4 LED Light	15.0	0%	15.0	EA	\$ 222.00	\$ 3,330	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025	\$ 5,355		
129		Battery Emergency Lighting 90" To Bottom Of Fixture	11.0	0%	11.0	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,408	\$ 3,333		
130		Exit Light	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 480	\$ 120.00	\$ 360	\$ 840		
131		Temporary Light Fixtures	12.0	0%	12.0	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560	\$ 3,840		
132	E1-E3.1	Motor Switch	7.0	0%	7.0	EA	\$ 58.00	\$ 406	\$ 95.00	\$ 665	\$ 1,071		
133		Single Pole Switch	3.0	0%	3.0	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 45	\$ 56.00	\$ 168	\$ 213		
RECEPTACLES													
134		Duplex Receptacles	14.0	0%	14.0	EA	\$ 24.00	\$ 336	\$ 65.00	\$ 910	\$ 1,246		
135		GFI Duplex Receptacles	7.0	0%	7.0	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 525	\$ 52.00	\$ 364	\$ 889		
FIRE ALARMS													
136		Combo Of Smoke/Carbon Detector	1.0	0%	1.0	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 460	\$ 195.00	\$ 195	\$ 655		
137		Horn/Strobe Alarm	7.0	0%	7.0	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750	\$ 120.00	\$ 840	\$ 2,590		
138		Manual Pull Station	2.0	0%	2.0	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 330	\$ 90.00	\$ 180	\$ 510		
139		Wall Strobe	4.0	0%	4.0	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800	\$ 120.00	\$ 480	\$ 1,280		
140		Smoke Detector	13.0	0%	13.0	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,225	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820	\$ 6,045		
SUB TOTAL													\$457,419
OVERHEAD													\$ 32,019
PROFIT													\$ 68,613
INSURANCE													\$ 4,574
CONTINGENCY													\$ 4,574
NET TOTAL													\$ 567,200